

CEMETERY

BURIAL RIGHTS FEES

	Resident	Non-Resident
Raised Lot	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00
Flush Lot	\$1,300.00	\$1,950.00
Infant Raised Lot	\$1,200.00	\$1,800.00
Infant Flush Lot	\$500.00	\$750.00

Ord. 25-41

BURIAL SERVICES FEES

	Resident	Non-Resident
Lower Open/Close (double depth)	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00
Upper Open/Close	\$700.00	\$1,200.00
Saturday Open/Close - Limited With Sexton Approval Only	\$2,400.00 – Lower \$1,400.00 - Upper	\$4,000.00 – Lower \$2,400.00 - Upper
Overtime Fee per hour after 4:00 p.m.	\$200.00	\$200.00
Single*	\$700.00	\$1,200.00
Infant	\$350.00	\$600.00
Cremains in ground	\$375.00	\$565.00
Disinterment Lower double depth**	\$3,600.00	\$6,000.00
Disinterment Upper or Single depth	\$2,100.00	\$3,600.00
Disinterment Infant	\$1,050.00	\$1,800.00

*Single burial will be at lower depth, if upper is used in the future, the Lower price will be charged.

**Disinterment of the first interred casket in a double-depth burial is prohibited once a second casket or urn vault has been placed above it, except pursuant to a valid court order.

Ord. 25-59; 25-41

INURNMENT SERVICES FEES

	Resident	Non-Resident
Above Ground Open/Close	\$200.00	\$300.00
In Ground Open/Close	\$375.00	\$565.00
Large Urn Vault Open/Close	\$475.00	\$715.00
Disinurnment Above Ground or Cremation Garden Product	\$200.00 plus product replacement cost	\$300.00 plus product replacement cost
Disinurnment in Ground	\$500.00	\$750.00
Engravings	Market cost plus 20%	

Ord. 25-59; 25-41

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

	Resident	Non-Resident
Lot Transfer Handling Fee, per lot	\$50.00	\$50.00
Non-Refundable Administrative Processing Fee.	See Policies and Procedures manual	See Policies and Procedures manual
Headstone Installation/Inspection Fee	\$100.00	\$100.00

CEMETERY

Ord. 25-59

CREMATION GARDEN PRODUCT FEES			
Item	Number of Inurnments per product	Resident	Non-Resident
C1 - Bahama Blue - Tablet (Sold out)	2	\$600.00	\$900.00
C1 - India Mahogany - Tablet (Sold out)	2	\$600.00	\$900.00
C12 - Bahama Blue – Beveled Upright	2	\$1,275.00	\$1,915.00
C12 - India Mahogany – Beveled Upright	2	\$1,275.00	\$1,915.00
C12 - Grey Pearl – Beveled Upright	2	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00
C12 - India Red – Beveled Upright	2	\$1,275.00	\$1,915.00
C13 - Bahama Blue – Beveled Upright	1	\$575.00	\$1,050.00
C13 - India Mahogany – Beveled Upright	1	\$700.00	\$1,050.00
C13 - Grey Pearl – Beveled Upright	1	\$700.00	\$1,050.00
C13 - India Red – Beveled Upright	1	\$800.00	\$1,200.00
C16A - Grey Pearl – Peak	2	\$3,400.00	\$5,100.00
C16A – Paradisio – Peak	2	\$4,175.00	\$6,265.00
C16B - Grey Pearl – Peak	1	\$1,750.00	\$2,625.00
C16B – Paradisio – Peak	1	\$2,125.00	\$3,190.00
C17A - Grey Pearl - Shield (Sold)	2	\$4,575.00	\$6,865.00
C17A – Paradisio - Shield	2	\$4,575.00	\$6,865.00
C17B - Grey Pearl - Shield	1	\$2,300.00	\$3,450.00
C17B – Paradisio - Shield	1	\$2,300.00	\$3,450.00
E7A - India Mahogany with Black Shutters – Family Columbarium	4	\$11,900.00	\$17,850.00
E7B - India Mahogany with Black Shutters – Family Columbarium (Sold)	2	\$7,075.00	\$10,615.00
E12 - India Mahogany - Angel	4	\$13,850.00	\$20,775.00
E12 - Grey Pearl - Butterfly (Sold)	4	\$10,725.00	\$16,090.00
E14 - Columbarium – Bottom 2 Rows	32	\$400.00	\$600.00
E14 - Columbarium – Middle 3 Rows	48	\$525.00	\$800.00
E14 - Columbarium – Top Row	16	\$425.00	\$640.00
E5 - Bahama Blue - Bench (Sold)	4	\$8,100.00	\$12,150.00
E5 - India Mahogany - Bench (Sold)	4	\$9,050.00	\$13,575.00

Ord. 25-41 (06-03-25)